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UNSTARRED QUESTION NO.4286

TO BE ANSWERED ON THE 28TH  MARCH, 2017


USE OF POLISH TECHNOLOGIES IN AGRICULTURE

4286.   PROF. RICHARD HAY:


Will the Minister of AGRICULTURE AND FARMERS WELFARE   कृ�ष एवं �कसान क�याण मं�ी

be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government has taken any steps to promote the use of polish technologies for agriculture across the country and if so, the details thereof; and

(b) the details of the funds sanctioned/ likely to be sanctioned for the purpose and the achievements made in this field, so far?


ANSWER


MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF AGRICULTURE AND FARMERS WELFARE


कृ�ष एवं �कसान क�याण मं�ालय म� रा�य मं�ी     (SHRI  S.S. AHLUWALIA)


(a) & (b): No, Madam. However, an Agreement with Poland in the field of agriculture and allied sectors has been approved for signing.

 Likely benefits from signing such an agreement are in the nature of capacity building, knowledge exchange through visits of scientists and technicians, exchange of genetic resources etc. that aid in development of appropriate technologies and farm practices for enhancing agriculture productivity at farmer’s field. Such cooperation also facilitates creation of opportunities for trade in agricultural commodities. India’s strategic interests are also served through partnerships with other countries.
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